OP \$40.00 0955664

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATLAS COPCO AKTIEBOLAG		06/10/2021	Corporation: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER N.V.	
Street Address:	Boomsesteenweg 957	
City:	Wilrijk	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2610	
Entity Type:	Naamloze Vennootschap (Nv): BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0955664	COBRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com, nadkins@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Mango Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Thomas J. Mango
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Pelletier
SIGNATURE:	/gapjr/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0493

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment USA#page1.tif source=Assignment USA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007330 FRAME: 0494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, entered into by and between ATLAS COPCO AKTIEBOLAG (also known as ATLAS COPCO AB) and ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER N.V., with an effective date of the latest date of signature affixed hereto, the parties agree as follows:

WHEREAS, ATLAS COPCO AKTIEBOLAG, an aktiebolag (equivalent to a U.S. corporation) organized under the laws of Sweden, with an address of Doddakannelli, Sickia Industriväg 3, Nacka, S-105 23 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignor,") has, either directly or through predecessors in interest, adopted and used in its business the trademark COBRA for goods in International Class 007, and is the owner of the registration thereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at United States Registration No. 0955664, issued March 20, 1973 (hereinafter "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER N.V., a Naamloze Vennootschap organized under the laws of Belgium, with an address of Boomsesteenweg 957, 2610 Wilrijk, Belgium (hereinafter "Assignee,") is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and any registrations thereof and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assigner does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee as of the Effective Date referenced above, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and any registrations thereof or applications therefor, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the trademark, and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

Ì

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Parties have caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officers as of the dates noted below.

ATLAS COPCO AKTIEBOLAG

By: Onklam Inga

Name: Eva Klasén HÉKEM OSVELL

Ticle: VP, Doputy CLO SVV, CLO

Date: 10 June 2021

ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER N.V.

By:

Name: Wouter Chulemans

Title: President Airtec Division

Date: 7 June 2021

By:

Name: Ewan Van Minhebfuggen

Title: Global Head of LP

Date: 7 June 2021

2

RECORDED: 06/18/2021